
ORDINANCE NO. 094-056

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AMENDING SECTION

9-122 OF CHAPTER 9, "MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC", OF THE CODE

OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AS AMENDED,

AUTHORIZING THE DESIGNATION OF NO PARKING AREAS; AUTHORIZING

THE DESIGNATION OF PERMITTED PARKING AREAS; PROVIDING FOR A

PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00);

PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTING SECTIONS; PROVIDING FOR A REPEAL

CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON

TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Section 9-122 of Chapter 9, "Motor Vehicles and Traffic"of

the Code of Ordinances, Town of Addison, Texas, as amended, is hereby amended to

read as follows:

Sec. 9-122.

(a) No stopping, standing or parking of vehicles shall be allowed at the following
locations: On all public streets within the city limits of the city.

(b) Notwithstanding the foregoing paragraph, stopping, standing or parking shall
be allowed at the following locations, except during the times hereinafter stated:

Street Extent Prohibited Times

Sopras Circle 14800 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Morman Lane 3900-4000 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Winter Park Lane 4000 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Bobbin Lane 4000 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Dome Drive 4000 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Sherlock Drive 14700 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
LeGrande Drive 14700-14900 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Pokolodi Circle 4100 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
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Leadville Place
Rush Circle
Bedivere Court
Maiden Court
Lochinvar Drive
Lochinvar Court
Buckingham Court
Paladium Drive
Trafalgar Court
Oaks North Drive
Oaks North Place
Azure Lane
Rive Lane
Canot Lane
Plage Lane
Chancey Street
Camden Lane
Chatham Court Drive
Lakeway Court
Waterside Court
Waterford Drive
Meadowcreek Circle
Ridgelake Court
Lakeview Court
Weller Run Court
Waterview Circle
Wayside Court
Lexus Avenue
Sherry Lane
Lakecrest Drive
Heritage Lane
Vintage Lane
Old Town Road
Bentwater Court
Mildred Street
Beau Park Lane
Brookwood Lane
Brookwood Lane
Celestial Place
Les Lacs Avenue
Park Place
Proton Drive
Woodshadow Lane
Woodshadow Lane

4100
4100

14700
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14700
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14800
14900
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3800-4200
3900-4200

3800
14000
14000
3700

3700-3900
3700-3900
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3800
3800
3800

14000
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4000
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14000
4800-5000

14500-14700
3700-4000

14500-14700
14000
14800
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OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY

2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.

ORDINANCE 094-056



SECTION 2. That any person, firm, or corporation violating any of the provisions

or terms of this ordinance shall be subject to the same penalty as provided for in the

Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance of the city, as heretofore amended, and upon

conviction shall be punished by a fine set in accordance with Chapter 1, General

Provisions, Section 1.10, General penalty for violations of Code; continuing violations,

of the Code of Ordinances for the Town of Addison.

SECTION 3. That should any paragraph, sentence, subdivision, clause, phrase

or section of this ordinance be adjudged or held to be unconstitutional, illegal or invalid,

the same shall not affect the validity of this ordinance as a whole

or any part or provisions thereof other than the part so decided

to be invalid, illegal or unconstitutional, and shall not affect the validity of this ordinance

as a whole.

SECTION 4. That all ordinances of the City in conflict with the provisions of this

ordinance be, and the same are hereby repealed and all other ordinances of the City

not in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON,

TEXAS, on this the 13th day of September, 1994.

Attest:

City Secretary
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