## ORDINANCE NO. 094-056

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AMENDING SECTION 9-122 OF CHAPTER 9, "MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC", OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, AS AMENDED, AUTHORIZING THE DESIGNATION OF NO PARKING AREAS; AUTHORIZING THE DESIGNATION OF PERMITTED PARKING AREAS; PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$200.00); PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTING SECTIONS; PROVIDING FOR A REPEAL CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Section 9-122 of Chapter 9, "Motor Vehicles and Traffic" of the Code of Ordinances, Town of Addison, Texas, as amended, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 9-122.

(a) No stopping, standing or parking of vehicles shall be allowed at the following locations: On all public streets within the city limits of the city.

(b) Notwithstanding the foregoing paragraph, stopping, standing or parking shall be allowed at the following locations, except during the times hereinafter stated:

Street	Extent	Prohibited Times
Sopras Circle	14800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Morman Lane	3900-4000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Winter Park Lane	4000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Bobbin Lane	4000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Dome Drive	4000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Sherlock Drive	14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
LeGrande Drive	14700-14900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Pokolodi Circle	4100	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY

ORDINANCE NO. 094-056

Leadville Place	4400	
Rush Circle	4100	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m. 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Bedivere Court	4100	
	14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Maiden Court	14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Lochinvar Drive	14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Lochinvar Court	14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Buckingham Court	14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Paladium Drive	14800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Trafalgar Court	14900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Oaks North Drive	14800-15000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Oaks North Place	14800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Azure Lane	3800-4200	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Rive Lane	3900-4200	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Canot Lane	3800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Plage Lane	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Chancey Street	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Camden Lane	3700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Chatham Court Drive	3700-3900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Lakeway Court	3700-3900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Waterside Court	3700-3900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Waterford Drive	3700-3900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Meadowcreek Circle	3700-3900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Ridgelake Court	3800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Lakeview Court	3800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Weller Run Court	3800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Waterview Circle	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Wayside Court	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Lexus Avenue	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Sherry Lane	4000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Lakecrest Drive	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Heritage Lane	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Vintage Lane	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Old Town Road	4000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Bentwater Court	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Mildred Street	4800-5000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Beau Park Lane	14500-14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Brookwood Lane	3700-4000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Brookwood Lane	14500-14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Celestial Place	14000	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Les Lacs Avenue	14800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Park Place	3700-3900	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Proton Drive	14800	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Woodshadow Lane	14500-14700	2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m. 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Woodshadow Lane		2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m. 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.
Woodshadow Lane 3700 OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY		ORDINANCE 094-056
OF THE UTT SECKETART		

SECTION 2. That any person, firm, or corporation violating any of the provisions or terms of this ordinance shall be subject to the same penalty as provided for in the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance of the city, as heretofore amended, and upon conviction shall be punished by a fine set in accordance with Chapter 1, General Provisions, Section 1.10, General penalty for violations of Code; continuing violations, of the Code of Ordinances for the Town of Addison.

SECTION 3. That should any paragraph, sentence, subdivision, clause, phrase or section of this ordinance be adjudged or held to be unconstitutional, illegal or invalid, the same shall not affect the validity of this ordinance as a whole or any part or provisions thereof other than the part so decided to be invalid, illegal or unconstitutional, and shall not affect the validity of this ordinance as a whole.

SECTION 4. That all ordinances of the City in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance be, and the same are hereby repealed and all other ordinances of the City not in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, on this the 13th day of September, 1994.

Attest:

**City Secretary** 

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY

ORDINANCE NO. 094-056



.